FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
Moorestown, New Jersey

CHAPEL CHOIR
2023 — 2024

Regular Rehearsals: Tuesdays 7:00 - 8:15

Director: Joel Krott: 235-1688 Ex 109 (W)
609-410-6165 (Cell)

Choir Mother: Laurie LaMonica 609-304-9720

Accompanist: Kathy Gunsallus

Tue. Sept. 12 7:00 —8:15  First rehearsal
Sun. Oct. 1 9:00 Service
Tue. Oct. 31 7:30 rehearsal start late and end at normal time. School

will have had an early dismissal. Hopefully, this will
enable trick-or-treating! Rehearsal needed because of
performances the following Sunday.

Sun. Nov. 5 9:00 Service
Sun. Nov. 5 7:00pm Young Musician’s Concert
Sun. Dec. 10 9:00 Service
Tue. Dec. 19 7:00 Regular Rehearsal
Fri. Dec. 22 5:15-6:30  Special Christmas Eve Rehearsal in the Sanctuary
Sat. Dec. 24 7:40 Warm-up in Room 21
8:30 Service
10:00 Warm-up in Room 21
10:45 Carol Concert
11:00 Combined piece with Adult Choir
11:10 Dismissed

Tue. Dec. 26 No Rehearsal
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Tue, Jan. 2
Thu. Jan. 4
Sun. Jan. 7
Tue. Jan. 23
Sun. Feb. 4
Sun. Mar. 17
Tur. Mar. 19
Wed. Mar 20
Sat. Mar. 23
Sun, Mar. 24
Tue. Mar. 26
Fri. Mar. 29

Tue. Apr. 2

Tue. Apr. 9

Sat. Apr. 20)
Sun. May.  21)

Mon. Apr. 29
Tue. Apr. 30
Wed. May 1

Sun. May. 5

6:30 - 7:30

7:00pm

9:00

9:00

7:00

8:00 -8:30
10:30-11:00

7:30

7:00

Evening

Evening

7:00

End of Chapel Choir Season

7:00 Rehearsals resume

Combined Rehearsal in Sanctuary for Epiphany Service
Epiphany Service -- Combined Choirs

No Rehearsal

Service

Service

Regular Rehearsal

Rehearsal with Adult Choir and Brass. Exact time TBA
Rehearsal with Adult Choir and Brass. Exact time TBA
Concert with multiple choirs and brass

Rehearsal (though Jr. Choir does not rehearse)

Good Friday Service

No Rehearsal

Regular Rehearsal

Youth Choir Retreat

Rehearsal: with Orchestra: Start — TBA
No Rehearsal
Rehearsal: with Orchestra; Start - TBA

Youth Choir Concert Warm-up TBA



